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NHMP-1088 (Furniture-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/^6X Dated 16 HMay, 2024

Technical Evaluation

QtySr# Description

10

68

14

Qualified QualifiedNot-Quoted5

Qualified Not-Quoted121 Counter for medical and data 
entry with glass partition

OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE

9
10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Almirah (wooden)
File cabinet (wooden)________
File rack (wooden/closed)
Centre table set
Executive table with rack_____
Rostrum
Office/staff table with side rack 
Office table for Examiners/ 
Trainers___________________
Computer table_____________
Book shelf

Dining Table______________
Dinning chair______________
Sofa set (07 seater) 3+2+1+1
Conference Table for 24
Participants_______________
Conference chairs

Name of procuring Agency
Method of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:_______
Tender Inquiry No:_________
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening:
No of Bids Received:______
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

CATEGORY-1
10

___10
___ 6_

2
2
1

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

1
2
3
4
f
6
7

1 
2
3

10
1

CATEGORY-2
4

32
2

1
M/s ZS 
Traders 

Islamabad

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

National Highways and Motorway Police______
Single Stage Two Envelope procedure_______
Procurement of Furniture items___________
08/LQG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572
TS537526E______________________________
08-05-24 11:00 AM________________________
08-05-24 11:30 AM________________________
03 (Three)_______________________________
Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique
As below

24
CATEGORY-3

Not-Quoted

3
M/s 

Furnishing 
Pavilion 

Islamabad

Marne of Firms 
2 

M/s Malik 
Enterprises 
Rawalpindi



Technical Evaluation

Sr# Description Qty

2 1
3 8

15 Roller Window Blinds

Copy to:-

ii.

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis 
Technical Rejection / Acceptance 
Rule 35 of PR Rules, 2004.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
T
9
10
11
12
13
14

Reception Counter with drawers 
Counter with glass partition for 
theoretical test

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified
Qualified 

Not-Quoted

Not-Quoted
Not-Quoted

Qualified
Qualified

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified

Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted

Bench plastic (3 seater)______
Bench steel (3 seater)
Iron shelf for store (wall to wall)
Mess cooking table
Notice board
Plastic table _______________
Plastic chair
Stool
Table/Stand Multimedia_______
Arms rack with lock ~
Executive chair______________
Office revolving chair_________
Reception chair
Visitors chair

1
M/s ZS 

Traders 
Islamabad

CATEGORY-4
18
20

1
1

___ 2
_2_

8
___ 4
___ 1
___ 4 
___ 2

36
8

36 
2400 
SqFt

for 
as per

Mame of Firms
2 ~

M/s Malik 
Enterprises 
Rawalpindi

J__
M/s

Furnishing 
Pavilion 

Islamabad 
Not-Quoted 
Not-Quoted

The ACP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be 
uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS).
The all bidders.

Technical evaluation criteria

Assistant Director (Logistics) 
For Inspector General, NHMP


