

OFFICE OF THE **INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE**

NHMP-1088 (Furniture-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/662 Dated 10 HMay, 2024

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of procuring Agency	National Highways and Motorway Police			
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope procedure			
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Furniture items			
	Tender Inquiry No:	08/LOG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572			
	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS537526E			
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	08-05-24 11:00 AM			
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	08-05-24 11:30 AM			
8	No of Bids Received:	03 (Three)			
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique			
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As below			

	Ted	hnical E	valuation					
Name of Firms								
	Description	Qty	1	2	3			
C-4			M/s ZS	M/s Malik	M/s			
Sr#			Traders Islamabad	Enterprises Rawalpindi	Furnishing Pavilion Islamabad			
		CATEGO	DRY-1					
1	Almirah (wooden)	10	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
2	File cabinet (wooden)	10	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
3	File rack (wooden/closed)	6	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
4	Centre table set	2	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
5	Executive table with rack	2	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
6	Rostrum	1	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
7	Office/staff table with side rack	10	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
8	Office table for Examiners/ Trainers	6	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
9	Computer table	10	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
10	Book shelf	1	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
		CATE	GORY-2					
1	Dining Table	4	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
2	Dinning chair	32	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
3	Sofa set (07 seater) 3+2+1+1	2	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
4	Conference Table for 24 Participants	1	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
5	Conference chairs	24	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Qualified			
		CATE	GORY-3					
1	Counter for medical and data entry with glass partition	12	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Not-Quoted			

	Tec	chnical E	valuation						
Sr#	Description	Qty	Name of Firms						
			1	2	3				
			M/s ZS Traders Islamabad	M/s Malik Enterprises Rawalpindi	M/s Furnishing Pavilion Islamabad				
2	Reception Counter with drawers	1	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
3	Counter with glass partition for theoretical test	8	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
	CATEGORY-4								
1	Bench plastic (3 seater)	18	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
2	Bench steel (3 seater)	20	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
3	Iron shelf for store (wall to wall)	1	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
4	Mess cooking table	1	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
5	Notice board	2	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
6	Plastic table	2	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
7	Plastic chair	8	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
8	Stool	4	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
9	Table/Stand Multimedia	1	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
10	Arms rack with lock	4	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
11	Executive chair	2	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
12	Office revolving chair	36	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
13	Reception chair	8	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
14	Visitors chair	36	Qualified	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
15	Roller Window Blinds	2400 SqFt	Not-Quoted	Qualified	Not-Quoted				
Tech	/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis inical Rejection / Acceptance 35 of PP Rules, 2004.	for as per	Techni	ical evaluation o	criteria				

Assistant Director (Logistics) For Inspector General, NHMP

Copy to:-

The ACP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS).

ii. The all bidders.